

Mens HS 8+; Freshman

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	4a: Me	ens HS 8+; Freshman Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM					
1st	4	St. Ignatius A (S. Smucny)	05:34.63				
2nd	2	Orchard Lake A (N. Campagna)	05:42.65	2.4%	00:08.02	00:00:08.02	
3rd	5	St. Ignatius D (P. Corrigan)	05:54.02	5.8%	00:11.37	00:00:19.39	
4th	3	Rockford (B. Green)	06:02.68	8.4%	00:08.66	00:00:28.05	
Race	4b: M	ens HS 8+; Freshman Heat 2 @ 08:10 AM					
1st	5	Orchard Lake B (K. Jaffry)	06:07.38				
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (K. Yockey)	06:09.68	0.6%	00:02.30	00:00:02.30	
3rd	4	Skyline Crew (R. Cantrell)	06:10.96	1.0%	00:01.28	00:00:03.58	
4th	2	St. John's Jesuit (R. D'Angelo-Cosme)	07:26.60	21.6%	01:15.64	00:01:19.22	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	4: Mei	ns HS 8+; Freshman Final @ 02:30 PM					
1st	3	St. Ignatius A (S. Smucny)	05:34.63				30.0
2nd	2	Orchard Lake A (N. Campagna)	05:42.65	2.4%	00:08.02	00:00:08.02	24.0
3rd	1	St. Ignatius D (P. Corrigan)	05:54.02	5.8%	00:11.37	00:00:19.39	12.0
4th	6	Rockford (B. Green)	06:02.68	8.4%	00:08.66	00:00:28.05	6.0
5th	4	Orchard Lake B (K. Jaffry)	06:07.98	10.0%	00:05.30	00:00:33.35	3.0
6th	5	Ann Arbor Huron (K. Yockey)	06:09.68	10.5%	00:01.70	00:00:35.05	1.5

Womens HS Junior 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	5a: W	omens HS Junior 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:20 AM					
1st	3	Anthony Wayne (M. Conway)	06:46.86				
2nd	6	Ann Arbor Huron (I. VAN ECK)	07:00.65	3.4%	00:13.79	00:00:13.79	
3rd	5	Skyline Crew (A. Raschke)	07:05.26	4.5%	00:04.61	00:00:18.40	
4th	2	Saint Charles RC (C. Varrige)	07:35.90	12.1%	00:30.64	00:00:49.04	
	1	Pioneer (E. Newman)	Scratch				
Race	5b: W	omens HS Junior 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:30 AM					
1st	3	St. Ursula A (H. Moore)	06:54.80				
2nd	4	Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy)	07:04.13	2.2%	00:09.33	00:00:09.33	
3rd	5	Rockford B (S. Benham)	07:22.89	6.8%	00:18.76	00:00:28.09	
4th	2	St. Ursula B (R. Steinbauer)	08:11.65	18.5%	00:48.76	00:01:16.85	
r.		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	5: Wo	mens HS Junior 4+ Final @ 02:40 PM					
1st	3	Anthony Wayne (M. Conway)	06:46.86				20.0
2nd	4	St. Ursula A (H. Moore)	06:54.40	1.9%	00:07.54	00:00:07.54	16.0
3rd	2	Rockford A (A. Erickson)	06:57.75	2.7%	00:03.35	00:00:10.89	8.0
4th	1	Ann Arbor Huron (I. VAN ECK)	07:00.65	3.4%	00:02.90	00:00:13.79	4.0
5th	6	Skyline Crew (A. Raschke)	07:05.26	4.5%	00:04.61	00:00:18.40	2.0
6th	5	Shaker Heights (M. Hofstetter)	07:15.90	7.1%	00:10.64	00:00:29.04	1.0

Mens HS Junior 4+

Heats (Top 4 Places to Semi-Finals)								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts	
Race 6	Sa: Mo	ens HS Junior 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM						
1st	1	St. John's Jesuit (A. Parsons)	06:08.70					
2nd	3	Pioneer A (M. Ferraro)	06:13.57	1.3%	00:04.87	00:00:04.87		
3rd	2	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] A (A. Iannucci)	06:38.10	8.0%	00:24.53	00:00:29.40		
4th	5	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] B (B. Geordt)	06:49.50	11.1%	00:11.40	00:00:40.80		
5th	6	Shaker Heights B (C. FitzGerald)	07:06.60	15.7%	00:17.10	00:00:57.90		
	4	Rockford B (J. Christy)	Scratch					
Race 6	b: M	ens HS Junior 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:50 AM						
1st	4	Shaker Heights A (P. Zagara)	06:07.25					
2nd	5	St. Ignatius B (T. Delgado)	06:13.19	1.6%	00:05.94	00:00:05.94		
3rd	2	Rockford A (A. LaBadie)	06:25.01	4.8%	00:11.82	00:00:17.76		
4th	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (J. Kozicz)	06:36.79	8.0%	00:11.78	00:00:29.54		
5th	1	Anthony Wayne (C. Despoth)	07:10.72	17.3%	00:33.93	00:01:03.47		
Race 6	Sc: M	ens HS Junior 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:00 AM						
1st	2	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:48.88					
2nd	4	St. Ignatius A (M. DeGrandis)	05:52.62	1.1%	00:03.74	00:00:03.74		
3rd	1	Pioneer B (m. cude)	06:09.93	6.0%	00:17.31	00:00:21.05		
4th	5	Ann Arbor Huron B (E. Sanfield)	06:26.09	10.7%	00:16.16	00:00:37.21		
5th	3	Orchard Lake B (N. Henning)	06:45.53	16.2%	00:19.44	00:00:56.65		
		Semi-Finals (Top 3 Place	es to Fina	ls)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts	
Race 6	6S1: N	Mens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 01:40 PM						
	1	Pioneer B (m. cude)	00:00.00					
	2	St. Ignatius A (M. DeGrandis)	00:00.00					
	3	St. John's Jesuit (A. Parsons)	00:00.00					
	4	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	00:00.00					
	5	Rockford A (A. LaBadie)	00:00.00					
	6	Ann Arbor Huron A (J. Kozicz)	00:00.00					
Race 6	6S2: I	Mens HS Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 01:50 PM						
	1	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] B (B. Geordt)	00:00.00					
	2	St. Ignatius B (T. Delgado)	00:00.00					
	3	Shaker Heights A (P. Zagara)	00:00.00					
	4	Pioneer A (M. Ferraro)	00:00.00					
	5	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] A (A. Iannucci)	00:00.00					
	6	Ann Arbor Huron B (E. Sanfield)	00:00.00					

Mens HS Junior 4+

		F	inals				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	6: Me	ns HS Junior 4+ Final @ 02:50 PM					
1st	6	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:48.88				20.0
2nd	4	St. Ignatius A (M. DeGrandis)	05:52.62	1.1%	00:03.74	00:00:03.74	16.0
3rd	1	Shaker Heights A (P. Zagara)	06:07.25	5.3%	00:14.63	00:00:18.37	8.0
4th	5	St. John's Jesuit (A. Parsons)	06:08.70	5.7%	00:01.45	00:00:19.82	4.0
5th	3	Pioneer B (m. cude)	06:09.93	6.0%	00:01.23	00:00:21.05	2.0
6th	2	St. Ignatius B (T. Delgado)	06:13.19	7.0%	00:03.26	00:00:24.31	1.0

Womens HS Novice 8+

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	7a: W	omens HS Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM					
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron (A. Gunal)	06:26.68				
2nd	5	Pioneer (C. Novar)	06:35.20	2.2%	00:08.52	00:00:08.52	
3rd	4	Skyline Crew (N. Lakin)	06:54.16	7.1%	00:18.96	00:00:27.48	
4th	2	Northville HS (J. Cole)	07:38.53	18.6%	00:44.37	00:01:11.85	
Race	7b: W	omens HS Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:20 AM					
1st	4	St. Ursula (M. Rudolph)	06:35.37				
2nd	5	Toledo Metropolitan (E. Fastnacht)	06:46.41	2.8%	00:11.04	00:00:11.04	
3rd	3	Central Catholic RC (a. bell)	07:05.42	7.6%	00:19.01	00:00:30.05	
4th	2	Notre Dame Academy (G. Buerk)	07:33.42	14.7%	00:28.00	00:00:58.05	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	7: Wo	mens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 03:00 PM					
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron (A. Gunal)	06:26.68				30.0
2nd	2	Pioneer (C. Novar)	06:35.20	2.2%	00:08.52	00:00:08.52	24.0
3rd	4	St. Ursula (M. Rudolph)	06:35.37	2.2%	00:00.17	00:00:08.69	12.0
4th	5	Toledo Metropolitan (E. Fastnacht)	06:46.41	5.1%	00:11.04	00:00:19.73	6.0
5th	1	Skyline Crew (N. Lakin)	06:54.16	7.1%	00:07.75	00:00:27.48	3.0
6th	6	Central Catholic RC (a. bell)	07:05.42	10.0%	00:11.26	00:00:38.74	1.5

Mens HS Novice 8+

		Heats (Top 2 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	8a: M	ens HS Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM					
1st	3	Pioneer (N. Brinkel)	05:41.61				
2nd	1	Orchard Lake A (N. Campagna)	05:43.39	0.5%	00:01.78	00:00:01.78	
3rd	5	Orchard Lake B (M. McIsaac)	06:08.06	7.7%	00:24.67	00:00:26.45	
4th	4	Anthony Wayne (M. Ross)	06:11.46	8.7%	00:03.40	00:00:29.85	
5th	2	Skyline Crew (R. Cantrell)	06:23.34	12.2%	00:11.88	00:00:41.73	
Race	8b: M	ens HS Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:40 AM					
1st	2	St. Ignatius B (P. Abou Haidar)	05:38.92				
2nd	3	St. John's Jesuit (C. Baca)	05:48.20	2.7%	00:09.28	00:00:09.28	
3rd	4	St. Ignatius C (N. Lempke)	06:19.45	12.0%	00:31.25	00:00:40.53	
4th	5	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (Z. Kott)	06:54.45	22.3%	00:35.00	00:01:15.53	
Race	8c: M	ens HS Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:50 AM					
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron A (K. Yockey)	05:51.94				
2nd	3	Rockford (B. Green)	05:59.28	2.1%	00:07.34	00:00:07.34	
3rd	2	Northville HS (J. Kerns)	06:16.26	6.9%	00:16.98	00:00:24.32	
4th	5	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Palavali)	06:56.65	18.4%	00:40.39	00:01:04.71	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	8: Me	ns HS Novice 8+ Final @ 03:10 PM					
1st	4	St. Ignatius B (P. Abou Haidar)	05:38.92				30.0
2nd	3	Pioneer (N. Brinkel)	05:41.61	0.8%	00:02.69	00:00:02.69	24.0
3rd	5	Orchard Lake A (N. Campagna)	05:43.39	1.3%	00:01.78	00:00:04.47	12.0
4th	1	St. John's Jesuit (C. Baca)	05:48.20	2.7%	00:04.81	00:00:09.28	6.0
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron A (K. Yockey)	05:51.94	3.8%	00:03.74	00:00:13.02	3.0
6th	6	Rockford (B. Green)	05:59.28	6.0%	00:07.34	00:00:20.36	1.5

Womens HS Varsity 2x

		Finals	5				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	9: Wc	mens HS Varsity 2x Final @ 03:20 PM					
1st	4	Skyline Crew A (E. Bourland)	06:54.77				15.0
2nd	2	Skyline Crew B (E. Hatch)	07:07.99	3.2%	00:13.22	00:00:13.22	9.0
3rd	5	Rockford (E. Emerick)	07:46.77	12.5%	00:38.78	00:00:52.00	4.5
4th	3	Northville HS (E. Tatge)	07:49.50	13.2%	00:02.73	00:00:54.73	0.8

Mens HS Varsity 2x

		Finals	6				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	10: M	ens HS Varsity 2x Final @ 03:30 PM					
1st	1	Skyline Crew A (S. Ellison)	05:51.78				15.0
2nd	2	Northville HS (D. Varghese)	06:28.44	10.4%	00:36.66	00:00:36.66	12.0
3rd	6	Skyline Crew (E. Placeholder7)	06:36.21	12.6%	00:07.77	00:00:44.43	6.0
4th	5	Orchard Lake (M. Sims)	06:49.81	16.5%	00:13.60	00:00:58.03	3.0
5th	3	St. Ignatius B (B. Pigniczky)	07:02.22	20.0%	00:12.41	00:01:10.44	1.5
6th	4	St. Ignatius A (M. DeGrandis)	07:04.20	20.6%	00:01.98	00:01:12.42	0.8

Womens HS Ltwt 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Place	es to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	11a: V	Vomens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM					
	2	Anthony Wayne (K. Lykins)	00:00.00				
	3	Ann Arbor Huron B (E. Wickham)	00:00.00				
	4	Ann Arbor Huron A (T. Gibson)	00:00.00				
	5	Rockford (s. wasson)	Scratch				
Race '	11b: V	Vomens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:10 AM					
	2	Notre Dame Academy (M. Huffman)	00:00.00				
	4	Shaker Heights (M. Hofstetter)	00:00.00				
	3	Pioneer (A. Croley)	Scratch				
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	11: W	omens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:40 PM					
1st	1	Ann Arbor Huron A (T. Gibson)	06:29.65				20.0
2nd	5	Shaker Heights (M. Hofstetter)	06:43.90	3.7%	00:14.25	00:00:14.25	16.0
3rd	4	Notre Dame Academy (M. Huffman)	06:52.27	5.8%	00:08.37	00:00:22.62	8.0
4th	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (E. Wickham)	07:05.58	9.2%	00:13.31	00:00:35.93	2.0
5th	3	Anthony Wayne (K. Lykins)	07:22.23	13.5%	00:16.65	00:00:52.58	1.0

Mens HS Ltwt 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Place	es to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	12a: N	Iens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM					
1st	3	Rockford A (A. Solomon)	05:39.48				
2nd	4	St. Ignatius B (P. Corrigan)	05:51.61	3.6%	00:12.13	00:00:12.13	
3rd	5	Shaker Heights (Z. Hofstetter)	06:02.95	6.9%	00:11.34	00:00:23.47	
4th	2	St. Ignatius A (T. Delgado)	06:09.10	8.7%	00:06.15	00:00:29.62	
5th	1	Anthony Wayne (J. Wagner)	06:14.66	10.4%	00:05.56	00:00:35.18	
Race	12b: N	lens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:30 AM					
1st	5	St. John's Jesuit (Z. Prephan)	05:31.01				
2nd	3	Skyline Crew (Q. Faro)	05:36.17	1.6%	00:05.16	00:00:05.16	
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Huron A (J. Cannon)	06:11.59	12.3%	00:35.42	00:00:40.58	
4th	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (N. Sweet)	06:30.68	18.0%	00:19.09	00:00:59.67	
	4	Rockford B (J. Wadlow)	Scratch				
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	12: Mo	ens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:50 PM					
1st	4	St. John's Jesuit (Z. Prephan)	05:31.01				20.0
2nd	5	Skyline Crew (Q. Faro)	05:36.17	1.6%	00:05.16	00:00:05.16	16.0
3rd	3	Rockford A (A. Solomon)	05:39.48	2.6%	00:03.31	00:00:08.47	8.0
4th	2	St. Ignatius B (P. Corrigan)	05:51.61	6.2%	00:12.13	00:00:20.60	4.0
5th	1	Shaker Heights (Z. Hofstetter)	06:02.95	9.6%	00:11.34	00:00:31.94	2.0
6th	6	St. Ignatius A (T. Delgado)	06:09.10	11.5%	00:06.15	00:00:38.09	1.0

Womens HS Varsity 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	13a: V	Vomens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM					
1st	1	Ann Arbor Huron (I. Matossian)	06:19.23				
2nd	5	Pioneer (J. Mouat)	06:28.18	2.4%	00:08.95	00:00:08.95	
3rd	2	Shaker Heights (N. Katz)	06:32.69	3.5%	00:04.51	00:00:13.46	
Race	13b: V	Vomens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:50 AM					
1st	4	Skyline Crew (E. Bourland)	06:12.08				
2nd	3	Rockford (E. Emerick)	06:20.81	2.3%	00:08.73	00:00:08.73	
3rd	2	Toledo Metropolitan (P. Mack)	06:33.31	5.7%	00:12.50	00:00:21.23	
4th	1	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	06:34.19	5.9%	00:00.88	00:00:22.11	
5th	5	Northville HS (E. Tatge)	07:08.86	15.3%	00:34.67	00:00:56.78	
6th	6	Notre Dame Academy (A. Dietrich)	07:27.84	20.4%	00:18.98	00:01:15.76	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	13: W	omens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:00 PM					
1st	4	Skyline Crew (E. Bourland)	06:12.08				20.0
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (I. Matossian)	06:19.23	1.9%	00:07.15	00:00:07.15	16.0
3rd	5	Rockford (E. Emerick)	06:20.81	2.3%	00:01.58	00:00:08.73	8.0
4th	2	Pioneer (J. Mouat)	06:28.18	4.3%	00:07.37	00:00:16.10	4.0
5th	1	Shaker Heights (N. Katz)	06:32.69	5.5%	00:04.51	00:00:20.61	2.0
6th	6	Toledo Metropolitan (P. Mack)	06:33.31	5.7%	00:00.62	00:00:21.23	1.0

Mens HS Varsity 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	14a: N	/ens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM					
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron (Q. Johns)	05:21.31				
2nd	4	Orchard Lake (A. Petrucci)	05:26.94	1.8%	00:05.63	00:00:05.63	
3rd	2	St. Ignatius A (C. Purcell)	05:39.92	5.8%	00:12.98	00:00:18.61	
	1	Toledo Metropolitan (E. Hartenburg)	Scratch				
	3	Skyline Crew A (B. Van Dijk)	Scratch				
Race	14b: N	lens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:10 AM					
1st	2	Pioneer (G. Schat)	05:34.63				
2nd	6	Northville HS A (Z. Butler)	06:08.29	10.1%	00:33.66	00:00:33.66	
3rd	4	St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum)	06:11.66	11.1%	00:03.37	00:00:37.03	
4th	3	Northville HS B (B. Wang)	06:17.23	12.7%	00:05.57	00:00:42.60	
	1	Skyline Crew B (M. Joseph)	Scratch				
	5	St. Ignatius B (S. Patterson)	Scratch				
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	14: Me	ens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:10 PM					
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron (Q. Johns)	05:21.31				20.0
2nd	2	Orchard Lake (A. Petrucci)	05:26.94	1.8%	00:05.63	00:00:05.63	16.0
3rd	4	Pioneer (G. Schat)	05:34.63	4.1%	00:07.69	00:00:13.32	8.0
4th	1	St. Ignatius A (C. Purcell)	05:39.92	5.8%	00:05.29	00:00:18.61	4.0
5th	5	Northville HS A (Z. Butler)	06:08.29	14.6%	00:28.37	00:00:46.98	2.0
6th	6	Rockford (J. Anderson)	06:10.83	15.4%	00:02.54	00:00:49.52	1.0

Mens HS 2nd Varsity 8+

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	16a: N	/ens HS 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:20 AM								
1st	4	St. Ignatius A (N. Apostolakis)	04:54.51							
2nd	2	Orchard Lake (N. Nelson)	05:03.18	2.9%	00:08.67	00:00:08.67				
3rd	1	St. John's Jesuit A (A. Parsons)	05:28.99	11.7%	00:25.81	00:00:34.48				
4th	3	Ann Arbor Huron (P. McKee)	05:31.80	12.7%	00:02.81	00:00:37.29				
5th	5	Anthony Wayne (J. Wagner)	05:35.69	14.0%	00:03.89	00:00:41.18				
Race	16b: N	/lens HS 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:30 AM								
1st	2	St. Ignatius B (K. Patton)	05:13.62							
2nd	3	Skyline Crew (B. Van Dijk)	05:15.84	0.7%	00:02.22	00:00:02.22				
3rd	5	Pioneer (M. Ferraro)	05:27.50	4.4%	00:11.66	00:00:13.88				
4th	4	St. John's Jesuit B (P. Smith)	05:43.57	9.5%	00:16.07	00:00:29.95				
		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	16: Me	ens HS 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 04:30 PM								
1st	3	St. Ignatius A (N. Apostolakis)	04:54.51				30.0			
2nd	2	Orchard Lake (N. Nelson)	05:03.18	2.9%	00:08.67	00:00:08.67	24.0			
3rd	4	St. Ignatius B (K. Patton)	05:13.62	6.5%	00:10.44	00:00:19.11	12.0			
4th	5	Skyline Crew (B. Van Dijk)	05:15.64	7.2%	00:02.02	00:00:21.13	6.0			
5th	6	Pioneer (M. Ferraro)	05:27.50	11.2%	00:11.86	00:00:32.99	3.0			
6th	1	St. John's Jesuit A (A. Parsons)	05:28.99	11.7%	00:01.49	00:00:34.48	1.5			

Womens HS Novice 4+

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	17a: V	Vomens HS Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:40 AM							
1st	6	Notre Dame Academy (A. Deku)	06:39.11						
2nd	2	Rockford (K. Brinkmeier)	07:04.58	6.4%	00:25.47	00:00:25.47			
3rd	3	Anthony Wayne (S. Walbolt)	07:05.80	6.7%	00:01.22	00:00:26.69			
4th	5	Central Catholic RC (C. McCammon)	07:13.60	8.6%	00:07.80	00:00:34.49			
5th	1	Skyline Crew (N. Lakin)	07:21.24	10.6%	00:07.64	00:00:42.13			
6th	4	Saint Charles RC (L. Finn)	07:37.15	14.5%	00:15.91	00:00:58.04			
Race	17b: V	Vomens HS Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:50 AM							
1st	3	Pioneer (C. Novar)	06:27.25						
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Matossian)	06:50.03	5.9%	00:22.78	00:00:22.78			
3rd	4	St. Ursula (M. Rudolph)	06:54.18	7.0%	00:04.15	00:00:26.93			
4th	1	Toledo Metropolitan (N. Dibling)	07:27.78	15.6%	00:33.60	00:01:00.53			
5th	5	Northville HS (J. Cole)	07:44.01	19.8%	00:16.23	00:01:16.76			
		Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	17: W	omens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 04:40 PM							
1st	4	Pioneer (C. Novar)	06:27.25				20.0		
2nd	3	Notre Dame Academy (A. Deku)	06:39.11	3.1%	00:11.86	00:00:11.86	16.0		
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Matossian)	06:50.03	5.9%	00:10.92	00:00:22.78	8.0		
4th	6	St. Ursula (M. Rudolph)	06:54.18	7.0%	00:04.15	00:00:26.93	4.0		
5th	2	Rockford (K. Brinkmeier)	07:04.58	9.6%	00:10.40	00:00:37.33	2.0		
6th	1	Anthony Wayne (S. Walbolt)	07:05.80	10.0%	00:01.22	00:00:38.55	1.0		

Mens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)										
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 18a: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:00 PM										
1st	2	Rockford (B. Green)	05:35.57							
2nd	5	Pioneer (N. Brinkel)	05:47.26	3.5%	00:11.69	00:00:11.69				
3rd	1	St. Ignatius C (J. Johnson)	06:04.47	8.6%	00:17.21	00:00:28.90				
4th	4	St. John's Jesuit (R. D'Angelo-Cosme)	06:18.53	12.8%	00:14.06	00:00:42.96				
5th	6	Anthony Wayne (M. Ross)	06:42.39	19.9%	00:23.86	00:01:06.82				
6th	3	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (Z. Kott)	06:54.99	23.7%	00:12.60	00:01:19.42				
Race	18b: N	lens HS Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:10 PM								
1st	3	St. Ignatius B (K. Farrell)	05:50.44							
2nd	4	St. Ignatius A (P. Corrigan)	05:53.40	0.8%	00:02.96	00:00:02.96				
3rd	2	Skyline Crew (R. Cantrell)	06:05.37	4.3%	00:11.97	00:00:14.93				
4th	5	Shaker Heights (C. Espy)	06:15.13	7.0%	00:09.76	00:00:24.69				
5th	6	Northville HS (J. Gourd)	06:32.92	12.1%	00:17.79	00:00:42.48				
6th	1	Ann Arbor Huron (K. Yockey)	06:33.38	12.3%	00:00.46	00:00:42.94				
		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	18: Me	ens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 04:50 PM								
1st	3	Rockford (B. Green)	05:35.57				20.0			
2nd	2	Pioneer (N. Brinkel)	05:47.26	3.5%	00:11.69	00:00:11.69	16.0			
3rd	4	St. Ignatius B (K. Farrell)	05:50.44	4.4%	00:03.18	00:00:14.87	8.0			
4th	5	St. Ignatius A (P. Corrigan)	05:53.40	5.3%	00:02.96	00:00:17.83	4.0			
5th	1	St. Ignatius C (J. Johnson)	06:04.47	8.6%	00:11.07	00:00:28.90	2.0			
6th	6	Skyline Crew (R. Cantrell)	06:05.37	8.9%	00:00.90	00:00:29.80	1.0			

Mens HS, Junior 8+

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	20a: N	/lens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:20 PM								
1st	2	St. Ignatius A (N. Apostolakis)	04:49.29							
2nd	3	Rockford (A. Solomon)	04:58.25	3.1%	00:08.96	00:00:08.96				
3rd	4	Ann Arbor Huron (J. Johns)	05:08.57	6.7%	00:10.32	00:00:19.28				
4th	5	Anthony Wayne (b. kuhlman)	05:13.07	8.2%	00:04.50	00:00:23.78				
Race	20b: N	/lens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:30 PM								
1st	4	St. John's Jesuit (A. Parsons)	05:36.71							
2nd	5	St. Ignatius B (T. Delgado)	05:38.92	0.7%	00:02.21	00:00:02.21				
3rd	2	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (A. Iannucci)	06:19.11	12.6%	00:40.19	00:00:42.40				
	3	Northville HS (G. Armstrong)	Scratch							
		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	20: M	ens HS, Junior 8+ Final @ 05:10 PM								
1st	3	St. Ignatius A (N. Apostolakis)	04:49.29				30.0			
2nd	2	Rockford (A. Solomon)	04:58.25	3.1%	00:08.96	00:00:08.96	24.0			
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Huron (J. Johns)	05:08.57	6.7%	00:10.32	00:00:19.28	12.0			
4th	6	Anthony Wayne (b. kuhlman)	05:13.07	8.2%	00:04.50	00:00:23.78	6.0			
5th	4	St. John's Jesuit (A. Parsons)	05:36.71	16.4%	00:23.64	00:00:47.42	3.0			
6th	5	St. Ignatius B (T. Delgado)	05:38.32	16.9%	00:01.61	00:00:49.03	1.5			

Womens HS JV 2x

		Fi	nals				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	21: W	omens HS JV 2x Final @ 05:20 PM					
1st	3	Skyline Crew B (D. Thesiger)	06:50.63				15.0
2nd	4	Skyline Crew A (A. Raschke)	07:10.95	4.9%	00:20.32	00:00:20.32	12.0
3rd	2	Skyline Crew C (M. Hampton)	07:13.10	5.5%	00:02.15	00:00:22.47	6.0
4th	5	Rockford B (S. Van'Vort)	07:45.50	13.4%	00:32.40	00:00:54.87	1.5
5th	1	Rockford A (T. Todd)	08:15.21	20.6%	00:29.71	00:01:24.58	0.8

Mens HS JV 2x

	Finals											
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts					
Race 2	Race 22: Mens HS JV 2x Final @ 05:30 PM											
1st	6	Orchard Lake (?. ??)	06:45.04				15.0					
2nd	4	St. Ignatius A (W. Fistek)	06:54.52	2.3%	00:09.48	00:00:09.48	9.0					
3rd	3	Northville HS (C. Ulrich)	07:08.59	5.8%	00:14.07	00:00:23.55	4.5					
4th	1	St. Ignatius B (K. Patton)	08:02.28	19.1%	00:53.69	00:01:17.24	0.8					
	2	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (J. Egnace)	Did Not Finish									
	5	Toledo Metropolitan (E. Hartenburg)	Did Not Finish									

Womens Novice 4+ B

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)											
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts				
Race 2	3a: V	Vomens Novice 4+ B Heat 1 @ 12:40 PM									
-	1	Skyline Crew (L. Babbitt)	Scratch								
	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (E. Wickham)	Scratch								
	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (A. Gunal)	Scratch								
Race 2	Race 23b: Womens Novice 4+ B Heat 2 @ 12:50 PM										
	1	Central Catholic RC (a. bell)	00:00.00								
	2	Notre Dame Academy (G. Buerk)	00:00.00								
	3	St. Ursula (s. mullens)	00:00.00								
	4	Rockford (A. Bosworth)	00:00.00								
	5	Anthony Wayne (f. roman)	00:00.00								
	6	Pioneer (S. Lancaster)	00:00.00								
		Finals									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts				
Race 2	23: W	omens Novice 4+ B Final @ 05:40 PM									
1st	5	Rockford (A. Bosworth)	06:26.79				20.0				
2nd	6	Pioneer (S. Lancaster)	06:46.75	5.2%	00:19.96	00:00:19.96	16.0				
3rd	2	St. Ursula (s. mullens)	06:55.79	7.5%	00:09.04	00:00:29.00	8.0				
4th	3	Central Catholic RC (a. bell)	07:13.31	12.0%	00:17.52	00:00:46.52	4.0				
5th	4	Notre Dame Academy (G. Buerk)	07:14.12	12.2%	00:00.81	00:00:47.33	2.0				
6th	1	Anthony Wayne (f. roman)	07:42.71	19.6%	00:28.59	00:01:15.92	1.0				

Mens Novice 4+ B

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 2	24a: N	/ens Novice 4+ B Heat 1 @ 01:00 PM								
<u> </u>	1	St. John's Jesuit (C. Lynn)	Scratch							
	2	Anthony Wayne (n. bertsch)	Scratch							
	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (J. Dilg)	Scratch							
	4	Skyline Crew (E. Placeholder5)	Scratch							
	5	Ann Arbor Huron B (S. Palavali)	Scratch							
Race 2	24b: N	Aens Novice 4+ B Heat 2 @ 01:10 PM								
1st	6	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (C. Tipping)	06:06.08							
2nd	3	Rockford (R. Janssen)	06:09.08	0.8%	00:03.00	00:00:03.00				
3rd	4	St. Ignatius (J. Johnson)	06:29.55	6.4%	00:20.47	00:00:23.47				
4th	2	Shaker Heights (M. Rotatori)	06:39.05	9.0%	00:09.50	00:00:32.97				
5th	1	Pioneer (K. Jung)	06:49.86	12.0%	00:10.81	00:00:43.78				
6th	5	Saint Charles RC (E. Kellison)	07:06.20	16.4%	00:16.34	00:01:00.12				
		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	24: Mo	ens Novice 4+ B Final @ 05:50 PM								
1st	3	Central Catholic RC/St. Francis de Sales [Composite] (C. Tipping)	06:06.08							
2nd	4	Rockford (R. Janssen)	06:09.08	0.8%	00:03.00	00:00:03.00	16.0			
3rd	2	St. Ignatius (J. Johnson)	06:29.55	6.4%	00:20.47	00:00:23.47	8.0			
4th	5	Shaker Heights (M. Rotatori)	06:39.05	9.0%	00:09.50	00:00:32.97	4.0			
5th	1	Pioneer (K. Jung)	06:49.86	12.0%	00:10.81	00:00:43.78	2.0			
6th	6	Saint Charles RC (E. Kellison)	07:06.20	16.4%	00:16.34	00:01:00.12	1.0			

Mens HS 1st Varsity 8+

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	26a: N	/ens HS 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:20 PM								
1st	5	St. Ignatius (B. Kungl)	04:40.45							
2nd	3	Orchard Lake (A. Petrucci)	05:00.18	7.0%	00:19.73	00:00:19.73				
3rd	2	St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum)	05:13.74	11.9%	00:13.56	00:00:33.29				
4th	4	Anthony Wayne (b. kuhlman)	05:22.88	15.1%	00:09.14	00:00:42.43				
	1	Rockford (t. maple)	Scratch							
Race	26b: N	/lens HS 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:30 PM								
1st	5	Skyline Crew (Q. Faro)	04:54.12							
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh)	04:54.85	0.2%	00:00.73	00:00:00.73				
3rd	4	Pioneer (G. Schat)	05:05.92	4.0%	00:11.07	00:00:11.80				
4th	2	Northville HS (Z. Butler)	05:39.27	15.4%	00:33.35	00:00:45.15				
r		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	26: Mo	ens HS 1st Varsity 8+ Final 1 @ 06:10 PM								
1st	2	St. Ignatius (B. Kungl)	04:40.45				30.0			
2nd	5	Skyline Crew (Q. Faro)	04:54.12	4.9%	00:13.67	00:00:13.67	24.0			
3rd	6	Ann Arbor Huron (B. Walsh)	04:54.85	5.1%	00:00.73	00:00:14.40	12.0			
4th	3	Orchard Lake (A. Petrucci)	05:00.18	7.0%	00:05.33	00:00:19.73	6.0			
5th	1	Pioneer (G. Schat)	05:05.92	9.1%	00:05.74	00:00:25.47	3.0			
6th	4	St. John's Jesuit (L. McCollum)	05:13.74	11.9%	00:07.82	00:00:33.29	1.5			